
d7coLUMBrA I OFFICE oF THE PRovosT 

Columbia University 
Columbia College and School of Engineering Undergraduate Fall Admissions Statistics, 2010-2019 

Status 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 
Applications 26,179 34,810 31,851 33,531 32,967 36,250 36,292 37,389 40,203 42,569 
Admits 2,397 2,421 2,362 2,311 2,291 2,222 2,279 2,263 2,260 2,245 
Enrolled 1,422 1,463 1,415 1,416 1,424 1,402 1,420 1,405 1,423 1,392 
Admit % 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 
Yield % 59% 60% 60% 61% 62% 63% 62% 62% 63% 62% 

• Admissions data was contributed by the Columbia College/Engineering Admissions Office (final enrollment figures may differ slightly from those reported here) 
• Applications: Number of applications received for consideration to enroll in the fall semester of the year listed 
• Admits: Number of students admitted for the fall semester 
• Enrolled: Number of admitted students who enrolled for the fall semester 
• Admit %: Number of students offered admission divided by the number of applications 
• Yield %: Number of students who enrolled at Columbia divided by the number who were offered admission 
• In 2011 Columbia University began accepting the Common Application 

Source: Office of Undergraduate Admissions 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
Date: 11-21-2019 

mailto:opir@columbia.edu


 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

\i:t7CoLUMBrA I OFFICE OF THE PRovosT 

Columbia University 
Fall Headcount Enrollment by School, 2010-2019 

School Description 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

7,934 
4,475 
1,459 
2,000 

8,103 
4,550 
1,515 
2,038 

8,274 
4,587 
1,526 
2,161 

8,365 
4,593 
1,559 
2,213 

8,559 
4,657 
1,583 
2,319 

8,613 
4,627 
1,592 
2,394 

8,712 
4,644 
1,619 
2,449 

8,868 
4,667 
1,656 
2,545 

8,931 
4,670 
1,693 
2,568 

9,001 
4,675 
1,723 
2,603 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

13,479 
793 
854 

2,107 
2,162 
3,168 
1,354 

399 
1,669 

973 

13,736 
813 
858 

2,188 
2,400 
3,178 
1,349 

422 
1,640 

888 

13,932 
778 
872 

2,205 
2,646 
3,230 
1,251 

434 
1,606 

910 

14,225 
786 
838 

2,146 
2,885 
3,315 
1,352 

401 
1,568 

934 

14,558 
788 
841 

2,152 
3,101 
3,448 
1,410 

384 
1,528 

906 

14,711 
706 
852 

2,207 
3,263 
3,469 
1,333 

434 
1,547 

900 

15,184 
784 
864 

2,252 
3,435 
3,488 
1,325 

412 
1,634 

990 

15,772 
809 
878 

2,295 
3,553 
3,706 
1,416 

361 
1,638 
1,116 

16,135 
798 
877 

2,310 
3,914 
3,764 
1,409 

363 
1,637 
1,063 

16,217 
783 
862 

2,281 
4,176 
3,857 
1,298 

357 
1,617 

986 
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

4,004 
1,771 

406 
576 

1,251 

4,098 
1,781 

412 
613 

1,292 

4,288 
1,947 

424 
624 

1,293 

4,343 
1,943 

424 
641 

1,335 

4,367 
1,809 

420 
700 

1,438 

4,446 
1,828 

421 
764 

1,433 

4,365 
1,806 

419 
734 

1,406 

4,344 
1,791 

414 
735 

1,404 

4,396 
1,766 

423 
705 

1,502 

4,472 
1,746 

437 
719 

1,570 
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

2,187 
2,138 

49 

2,283 
2,237 

46 

2,330 
2,284 

46 

2,316 
2,268 

48 

2,386 
2,352 

34 

2,534 
2,514 

20 

3,056 
3,039 

17 

3,445 
3,423 

22 

3,570 
3,551 

19 

3,723 
3,709 

14 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 27,604 28,220 28,824 29,249 29,870 30,304 31,317 32,429 33,032 33,413 

• Enrollment as of mid-October 
• Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs 
• Includes all full-time, part-time, degree, and non-degree seeking students 

Source: Student Information Systems 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
Date: 1-13-2020 

mailto:opir@columbia.edu


 
 

 
 

d7coLUMBrA I OFFICE oF THE PRovosT 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2019 

Tenured 

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 
Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

402 
10 

131 
151 
110 

0 

75 
10 
22 
22 
21 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

477 
20 

153 
173 
131 

0 
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 

Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

327 
18 
75 

112 
18 
22 
67 
15 

43 
4 
6 

31 
0 
0 
0 
2 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

370 
22 
81 

143 
18 
22 
67 
17 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

269 
215 

6 
6 

42 

73 
54 
0 
2 

17 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

342 
269 

6 
8 

59 
Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 

729 
269 

118 
73 

0 
0 

0 
0 

847 
342 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 998 191 0 0 1,189 



 
 

 
 

d7coLUMBrA I OFFICE oF THE PRovosT 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2019 

Tenure of title 

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 19 2 0 0 21 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 15 1 0 0 16 
Dental Medicine 3 1 0 0 4 
Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 
Public Health 1 0 0 0 1 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 0 0 0 0 0 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 19 2 0 0 21 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 19 2 0 0 21 



 
 

 
 

d7coLUMBrA I OFFICE oF THE PRovosT 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2019 

Not tenured, but eligible for tenure 

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 
Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

9 
2 
5 
1 
1 
0 

35 
2 

12 
9 

12 
0 

131 
13 
38 
54 
26 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

175 
17 
55 
64 
39 
0 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

5 
0 
1 
1 
2 
0 
0 
1 

42 
1 

12 
20 
1 
0 
4 
4 

93 
7 

36 
37 
5 
4 
0 
4 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

140 
8 

49 
58 
8 
4 
4 
9 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

11 
10 
0 
1 
0 

25 
22 
1 
0 
2 

196 
149 

2 
5 

40 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

232 
181 

3 
6 

42 
Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 

14 
11 

77 
25 

224 
196 

0 
0 

315 
232 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 25 102 420 0 547 



 
 

 
 

d7coLUMBrA I OFFICE oF THE PRovosT 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2019 

Not eligible for tenure 

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 
Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

42 
27 
3 
1 
4 
7 

17 
14 
0 
1 
1 
1 

10 
7 
1 
1 
1 
0 

301 
3 

167 
48 
35 
48 

370 
51 

171 
51 
41 
56 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

57 
1 
8 
7 

14 
10 
14 
3 

13 
7 
1 
1 
0 
1 
3 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

65 
2 

10 
24 
18 
1 
0 

10 

135 
10 
19 
32 
32 
12 
17 
13 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

313 
274 

5 
4 

30 

385 
327 
22 
11 
25 

1,326 
1188 

42 
68 
28 

84 
81 
0 
0 
3 

2,108 
1,870 

69 
83 
86 

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 

99 
313 

30 
385 

10 
1,326 

366 
84 

505 
2,108 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 412 415 1,336 450 2,613 



 
 

 
 

d7coLUMBrA I OFFICE oF THE PRovosT 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2019 

All faculty 

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor 

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty 
Total 

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 
Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

453 
39 

139 
153 
115 

7 

127 
26 
34 
32 
34 
1 

141 
20 
39 
55 
27 
0 

301 
3 

167 
48 
35 
48 

1,022 
88 

379 
288 
211 
56 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

389 
19 
84 

120 
34 
32 
81 
19 

98 
12 
19 
52 
1 
1 
7 
6 

93 
7 

36 
37 
5 
4 
0 
4 

65 
2 

10 
24 
18 
1 
0 

10 

645 
40 

149 
233 
58 
38 
88 
39 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

612 
514 
14 
11 
73 

485 
404 
24 
13 
44 

1,522 
1,337 

44 
73 
68 

84 
81 
0 
0 
3 

2,703 
2,336 

82 
97 

188 
Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 

842 
612 

225 
485 

234 
1,522 

366 
84 

1,667 
2,703 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 1,454 710 1,756 450 4,370 

• Tenured: Professors and Associate Professors with Tenure 
• Tenure of title: "Certain officers of instruction in the Faculties of College of Dental Medicine, Medicine, Nursing, and Public Health who are not eligible for tenure may nonetheless 
receive tenure of title. While those appointments are without stated term, they do not provide a guarantee of salary from the University" (from the faculty handbook) 
• Not tenured, but eligible for tenure: Professorial rank faculty who are not tenured but are eligible for tenure 
• Not eligible for tenure: Includes all special instructional faculty and professorial faculty with "visiting", "clinical" or '"professional practice" modifiers in their titles 
• Prior to 2010 the School of International and Public Affairs was reported in Social Sciences 

Source: HR Information Systems 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
Date: 3-18-2020 



 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

d7coLUMBrA I OFFICE oF THE PRovosT 

Columbia University 
Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Fall 2009-2019 

School Description 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 

Arts 
Humanities 
Natural Sciences 
Social Sciences 
Professional Studies 

812 
64 

315 
224 
185 
24 

823 
69 

312 
230 
187 
25 

854 
68 

323 
246 
193 
24 

870 
71 

333 
254 
189 
23 

906 
73 

345 
263 
201 
24 

910 
71 

357 
260 
197 
25 

918 
79 

364 
252 
194 
29 

959 
79 

377 
268 
209 
26 

978 
81 

379 
271 
211 
36 

1,006 
82 

392 
274 
211 
47 

1,022 
88 

379 
288 
211 
56 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 
Business 
Engineering 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

565 
25 

150 
163 
53 
38 
92 
44 

563 
25 

148 
166 
56 
38 
87 
43 

576 
32 

147 
171 
53 
40 
90 
43 

593 
32 

151 
178 
58 
37 
92 
45 

609 
35 

150 
194 
58 
39 
89 
44 

609 
36 

139 
201 
59 
36 
94 
44 

609 
36 

143 
207 
52 
35 
91 
45 

612 
35 

140 
211 
59 
35 
91 
41 

622 
35 

145 
220 
56 
35 
91 
40 

637 
40 

144 
224 
59 
39 
90 
41 

645 
40 

149 
233 
58 
38 
88 
39 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

2,255 
1,939 

73 
75 

168 

2,250 
1,932 

76 
70 

172 

2,140 
1,819 

73 
73 

175 

2,199 
1,873 

72 
75 

179 

2,250 
1,923 

74 
73 

180 

2,288 
1,956 

75 
79 

178 

2,343 
2,006 

74 
89 

174 

2,430 
2,084 

77 
96 

173 

2,519 
2,168 

84 
96 

171 

2,562 
2,210 

82 
90 

180 

2,703 
2,336 

82 
97 

188 
Subtotal, Morningside Campus 
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 

1,377 
2,255 

1,386 
2,250 

1,430 
2,140 

1,463 
2,199 

1,515 
2,250 

1,519 
2,288 

1,527 
2,343 

1,571 
2,430 

1,600 
2,519 

1,643 
2,562 

1,667 
2,703 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 3,632 3,636 3,570 3,662 3,765 3,807 3,870 4,001 4,119 4,205 4,370 

• Prior to 2010 the School of International and Public Affairs was reported in Social Sciences 

Source: HR Information Systems 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
Date: 3-18-2020 


