

Columbia University

Columbia College and School of Engineering Undergraduate Fall Admissions Statistics, 2010-2019

Status	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Applications	26,179	34,810	31,851	33,531	32,967	36,250	36,292	37,389	40,203	42,569
Admits	2,397	2,421	2,362	2,311	2,291	2,222	2,279	2,263	2,260	2,245
Enrolled	1,422	1,463	1,415	1,416	1,424	1,402	1,420	1,405	1,423	1,392
Admit %	9%	7%	7%	7%	7%	6%	6%	6%	6%	5%
Yield %	59%	60%	60%	61%	62%	63%	62%	62%	63%	62%

- · Admissions data was contributed by the Columbia College/Engineering Admissions Office (final enrollment figures may differ slightly from those reported here)
- Applications: Number of applications received for consideration to enroll in the fall semester of the year listed
- Admits: Number of students admitted for the fall semester
- Enrolled: Number of admitted students who enrolled for the fall semester
- Admit %: Number of students offered admission divided by the number of applications
- Yield %: Number of students who enrolled at Columbia divided by the number who were offered admission
- In 2011 Columbia University began accepting the Common Application

Source: Office of Undergraduate Admissions

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 11-21-2019

Columbia University Fall Headcount Enrollment by School, 2010-2019

School Description	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	7,934	8,103	8,274	8,365	8,559	8,613	8,712	8,868	8,931	9,001
Columbia College	4,475	4,550	4,587	4,593	4,657	4,627	4,644	4,667	4,670	4,675
Engineering	1,459	1,515	1,526	1,559	1,583	1,592	1,619	1,656	1,693	1,723
General Studies	2,000	2,038	2,161	2,213	2,319	2,394	2,449	2,545	2,568	2,603
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	13,479	13,736	13,932	14,225	14,558	14,711	15,184	15,772	16,135	16,217
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	793	813	778	786	788	706	784	809	798	783
Arts	854	858	872	838	841	852	864	878	877	862
Business	2,107	2,188	2,205	2,146	2,152	2,207	2,252	2,295	2,310	2,281
Engineering	2,162	2,400	2,646	2,885	3,101	3,263	3,435	3,553	3,914	4,176
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	3,168	3,178	3,230	3,315	3,448	3,469	3,488	3,706	3,764	3,857
International & Public Affairs	1,354	1,349	1,251	1,352	1,410	1,333	1,325	1,416	1,409	1,298
Journalism	399	422	434	401	384	434	412	361	363	357
Law	1,669	1,640	1,606	1,568	1,528	1,547	1,634	1,638	1,637	1,617
Social Work	973	888	910	934	906	900	990	1,116	1,063	986
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	4,004	4,098	4,288	4,343	4,367	4,446	4,365	4,344	4,396	4,472
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,771	1,781	1,947	1,943	1,809	1,828	1,806	1,791	1,766	1,746
Dental Medicine	406	412	424	424	420	421	419	414	423	437
Nursing	576	613	624	641	700	764	734	735	705	719
Public Health	1,251	1,292	1,293	1,335	1,438	1,433	1,406	1,404	1,502	1,570
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	2,187	2,283	2,330	2,316	2,386	2,534	3,056	3,445	3,570	3,723
Professional Studies	2,138	2,237	2,284	2,268	2,352	2,514	3,039	3,423	3,551	3,709
Global Programs	49	46	46	48	34	20	17	22	19	14
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	27,604	28,220	28,824	29,249	29,870	30,304	31,317	32,429	33,032	33,413

• Enrollment as of mid-October

• Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs

• Includes all full-time, part-time, degree, and non-degree seeking students

Source: Student Information Systems

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 1-13-2020



Tenured

School Description	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	402	75	0	0	477
Arts	10	10	0	0	20
Humanities	131	22	0	0	153
Natural Sciences	151	22	0	0	173
Social Sciences	110	21	0	0	131
Professional Studies	0	0	0	0	0
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	327	43	0	0	370
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	18	4	0	0	22
Business	75	6	0	0	81
Engineering	112	31	0	0	143
International & Public Affairs	18	0	0	0	18
Journalism	22	0	0	0	22
Law	67	0	0	0	67
Social Work	15	2	0	0	17
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	269	73	0	0	342
College of Physicians & Surgeons	215	54	0	0	269
Dental Medicine	6	0	0	0	6
Nursing	6	2	0	0	8
Public Health	42	17	0	0	59
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	729	118	0	0	847
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	269	73	0	0	342
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	998	191	0	0	1,189



Tenure of title

School Description	Professor Associate Professor		Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	19	2	0	0	21
College of Physicians & Surgeons	15	1	0	0	16
Dental Medicine	3	1	0	0	4
Nursing	0	0	0	0	0
Public Health	1	0	0	0	1
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	0	0	0	0	0
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	19	2	0	0	21
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	19	2	0	0	21



Not tenured, but eligible for tenure

School Description	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MORNINGSIDE ART'S & SCIENCES	9	35	131	0	175
Arts	2	2	13	0	17
Humanities	5	12	38	0	55
Natural Sciences	1	9	54	0	64
Social Sciences	1	12	26	0	39
Professional Studies	0	0	0	0	0
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	5	42	93	0	140
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	0	1	7	0	8
Business	1	12	36	0	49
Engineering	1	20	37	0	58
International & Public Affairs	2	1	5	0	8
Journalism	0	0	4	0	4
Law	0	4	0	0	4
Social Work	1	4	4	0	9
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	11	25	196	0	232
College of Physicians & Surgeons	10	22	149	0	181
Dental Medicine	0	1	2	0	3
Nursing	1	0	5	0	6
Public Health	0	2	40	0	42
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	14	77	224	0	315
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	11	25	196	0	232
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	25	102	420	0	547



Not eligible for tenure

School Description	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	42	17	10	301	370
Arts	27	14	7	3	51
Humanities	3	0	1	167	171
Natural Sciences	1	1	1	48	51
Social Sciences	4	1	1	35	41
Professional Studies	7	1	0	48	56
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	57	13	0	65	135
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	1	7	0	2	10
Business	8	1	0	10	19
Engineering	7	1	0	24	32
International & Public Affairs	14	0	0	18	32
Journalism	10	1	0	1	12
Law	14	3	0	0	17
Social Work	3	0	0	10	13
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	313	385	1,326	84	2,108
College of Physicians & Surgeons	274	327	1188	81	1,870
Dental Medicine	5	22	42	0	69
Nursing	4	11	68	0	83
Public Health	30	25	28	3	86
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	99	30	10	366	505
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	313	385	1,326	84	2,108
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	412	415	1,336	450	2,613



All faculty

School Description	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor/ Instructor	Special Instructional Faculty	Total
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	453	127	141	301	1,022
Arts	39	26	20	3	88
Humanities	139	34	39	167	379
Natural Sciences	153	32	55	48	288
Social Sciences	115	34	27	35	211
Professional Studies	7	1	0	48	56
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	389	98	93	65	645
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	19	12	7	2	40
Business	84	19	36	10	149
Engineering	120	52	37	24	233
International & Public Affairs	34	1	5	18	58
Journalism	32	1	4	1	38
Law	81	7	0	0	88
Social Work	19	6	4	10	39
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	612	485	1,522	84	2,703
College of Physicians & Surgeons	514	404	1,337	81	2,336
Dental Medicine	14	24	44	0	82
Nursing	11	13	73	0	97
Public Health	73	44	68	3	188
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	842	225	234	366	1,667
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	612	485	1,522	84	2,703
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	1,454	710	1,756	450	4,370

- Tenured: Professors and Associate Professors with Tenure
- Tenure of title: "Certain officers of instruction in the Faculties of College of Dental Medicine, Medicine, Nursing, and Public Health who are not eligible for tenure may nonetheless receive tenure of title. While those appointments are without stated term, they do not provide a guarantee of salary from the University" (from the faculty handbook)
- Not tenured, but eligible for tenure: Professorial rank faculty who are not tenured but are eligible for tenure
- Not eligible for tenure: Includes all special instructional faculty and professorial faculty with "visiting", "clinical" or "professional practice" modifiers in their titles
- Prior to 2010 the School of International and Public Affairs was reported in Social Sciences

Source: HR Information Systems

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 3-18-2020



Columbia University
Full-time Faculty Distribution by School/Division, Fall 2009-2019

School Description	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES	812	823	854	870	906	910	918	959	978	1,006	1,022
Arts	64	69	68	71	73	71	79	79	81	82	88
Humanities	315	312	323	333	345	357	364	377	379	392	379
Natural Sciences	224	230	246	254	263	260	252	268	271	274	288
Social Sciences	185	187	193	189	201	197	194	209	211	211	211
Professional Studies	24	25	24	23	24	25	29	26	36	47	56
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	565	563	576	593	609	609	609	612	622	637	645
Architecture, Planning & Preservation	25	25	32	32	35	36	36	35	35	40	40
Business	150	148	147	151	150	139	143	140	145	144	149
Engineering	163	166	171	178	194	201	207	211	220	224	233
International & Public Affairs	53	56	53	58	58	59	52	59	56	59	58
Journalism	38	38	40	37	39	36	35	35	35	39	38
Law	92	87	90	92	89	94	91	91	91	90	88
Social Work	44	43	43	45	44	44	45	41	40	41	39
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	2,255	2,250	2,140	2,199	2,250	2,288	2,343	2,430	2,519	2,562	2,703
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,939	1,932	1,819	1,873	1,923	1,956	2,006	2,084	2,168	2,210	2,336
Dental Medicine	73	76	73	72	74	75	74	77	84	82	82
Nursing	75	70	73	75	73	79	89	96	96	90	97
Public Health	168	172	175	179	180	178	174	173	171	180	188
Subtotal, Morningside Campus	1,377	1,386	1,430	1,463	1,515	1,519	1,527	1,571	1,600	1,643	1,667
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus	2,255	2,250	2,140	2,199	2,250	2,288	2,343	2,430	2,519	2,562	2,703
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	3,632	3,636	3,570	3,662	3,765	3,807	3,870	4,001	4,119	4,205	4,370

[•] Prior to 2010 the School of International and Public Affairs was reported in Social Sciences

Source: HR Information Systems

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research

opir@columbia.edu Date: 3-18-2020